(B) Intimation under Regulation 30 regarding Receipt of two Fax of Acceptance (FOA) from Brahmaputra Cracker 

and Polymer Limited. 

We are pleased to inform you that the Company has bagged order as outlined below: 

e The Company has received a Fax of Acceptance (FOA) of Rs. 1,40,94,500/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Lakh 

Ninety-Four Thousand Five Hundred only) excluding GST from Brahmaputra Cracker and Polymer Limited, 

towards transportation service for lifting of 1000 MT Butene-1 for LLDPE/HDPE unit of BCPL, Lepetkata. 

This said Tender has been awarded under BCPL RFQ NO.: BCPL/C&P/LE25W178BB/01320.

[...]

Transportation  /  logistics 

services. 

(e) Time period by which the 

order(s)/contracts(s) to be executed; 

2 years from LOA/LOI issuance (+ 

optional 6 months extension at BCPL 

discretion). 

(f) Broad consideration or size of the 

order(s)/contract(s); 

Rs. 1,40,94,500.00 (Rupees One Crore 

Forty Lakh Ninety-Four Thousand Five 

Hundred only) excluding GST 

(8) Whether the promoter/ promoter 

group / group companies have any 
interest in the entity that awarded the 

order(s)/contract(s); If yes, nature of 

interest and details thereof; 

No 

e The Company has received a Fax of Acceptance (FOA) Rs. 13,75,86,966.66 (Rupees Thirteen Crore 

Seventy-Five Lakh Eighty-Six Thousand Nine Hundred Sixty-Six and Sixty-Six Paise only) excluding GST from 

Brahmaputra Cracker and Polymer Limited, towards transportation service for lifting of 9652.50 MT 

Butene-1 for LLDPE/HDPE unit of BCPL, Lepetkata. This Tender has been awarded under Bid Ref GeM Bid 

No.

[...]

(d) Nature of order(s) / contract(s); Transportation / logistics 

services. 

(e) Time period by which the 2 years from LOA/LOI 

order(s)/contracts(s) to be executed; issuance (+ optional 6 

months extension at BCPL 

discretion). 

(f) Broad consideration or size of the Rs. 13,75,86,966.66 (Rupees 

order(s)/contract(s); Thirteen Crore Seventy-Five 

Lakh Eighty-Six Thousand 

Nine Hundred Sixty-Six and 

Sixty-Six Paise only) 

excluding GST. 

&) Whether the promoter/ promoter group / No 

group companies have any interest in the 

entity that awarded the order(s)/contract(s); 

If yes, nature of interest and details thereof;